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SOURCE AND CON1ENT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks bold In their own establishments or In spe-
cially renteü rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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3TOCK10  OF DAIRYad POIITRY PRODUCTS 

rifle i, 1961 

CREAMERY BUTTER 

At the opening of business on June 1, 1961, the stocks of creamery 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 95,888,000 lb. Cold Storage Warehouses had 
in store 71,581,000 lb. while dairy factories held 24,132,000 lb. The summary 
total was higher than last year by 4.5 million pOUndSe The five year average 1956-
60 of June 1 stocks is 64,137,000 lb. The May 1961 "into-storage" movement was 
10.5 million pounds a' compared with a similar movement of 10.9 million pounds last 
year. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 46,234,000  lb0 consisting of 
45,892 2000 The Canadian and 342,000 lb0 in transit0 There were no stocks of 
imported cheddar cheese on hand on June 1, 1961. The summary total was higher 
than last year by 1.5 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" movement of 
3.0 million pounds for May 1961. 

C0NCENTFATED MILK PR0DTS: 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufatturers amounted 
to 35,871,000 lb. which was an tncrease of 4.4 million pounds over last year. 

P 

	

	The "into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for May 1961 was 7.5 
million pounds. Stocks of the chief by-products, skim-milk powder, amounted to 
28,579,000 lb., an increase of 5.5 million pounds over last year and an increase 
of 4.0 million pounds over last month, 

EGGS 

The June 1, 1961 report shows 16,000 cases of cold storage eggs, 
50,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shefl eggs in transit. Frozen eggs 
totalled 5,090,000 lb. being 1.3 million pounds lower than the 1960 figures. The 
"into-storage" movement for May 1961 was 783 thousand pounds as compared with 
an similar movement of 1.0 million pounds during May 1960. 

POULTRY MEAT 

The summary total of Dressed and Eviscerated poultry meat stocks of 
June 1, 1961 was higher than last year by 4,1 million pounds. An "out-of-storage" 
movement of 2.0 million pounds is shown for the month of May 1961, By kinds, 
the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock 9  the latter in brackets, were 
Chicken 522,000 lb0 (4,049,000) lb., Fowl 1,956,000 lb. (3 9243,000) lb. and 
Turkey 382000 lb. (5,084,000)  lb. These figures do not include estimates for 
firms whose reportes were not received on time. There were no stocks of poultry 
meat reported in transit on June 1, 1961. 



STOCKS OF BUTTER 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - June 1, 1961 

CREAMERY BUTTER 
June 1, 1961 May l 	1961 June 1, 1960 
Preliminary Rein. sed 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 1/ 36 386 
In Cold Storages 71,581 64,603 64,924 
In Dairy Factories 24 9 132 20,727 26 9 357 
In Transit 175 35 105 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL =0 I 

In Cold Storages 122 142 213 
In Dairy Factories 183 169 98 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 34 28 58 
In Dairy Factories 107 172 110 

New Brunswick TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 498 463 468 
In Dairy FactorIes 205 177 240 

In Cold Storages 40,084 36,689 33,846 
In Dairy Factories 109 023 8,161 13p6 

Ontario TOTAL 14,278  
In Cold Storages 9 $ 89 8,350 11,69: 
In Dairy Factories 6 9 623 5,928 

Manitoba TOTAL ____ 12,646 
In Cold Storages 10,345 9,202 11,750 
In Dairy Factories 820 677 896 

Saskatchewan TOTAL QO 7 840 
In Cold Storages 7034 6,867 4 2 197 
In Dairy Factories 4,453 3,993 3,643 

Alberta 	TOTAL _____ 09 
In Cold Storages 2,880 2,150 1,685 
In Dairy Factories 1,564 1,307 1,424 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 11 
In Cold Storages 995 712 1,009 
In Dairy Factories 154 143 182 

5 year average 1956 	60 64,137 

WHEY BUTTER 162 109 183 

j Not including Butter Oil Stocks, 26,833 thousand pounds at June 1, 1961 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 3 . 

in 'oid storages and dairy factories in Canada - June 1, 1961 

June 1, 1961 May 1, 1961 June 1, 1960 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 46,3 43,188 44,743 
In Cold Storages 40,350 38,820 38,510 
In Dairy Factories 5,542 4,178 5,739 
In Transit 342 190 494 

Prince Edward Islind TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 10 
In Dairy Factories 151 129 257 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 66 
In Cold Storages 42 72 

New Brunswick 22 
In Cold Storages 66 65 90 
In Dairy Factories 25 25 34 

Quebec TOTAL 20,510 19,853 l8,7 
In Cold Storages 19,488 19,281 17 9 97 
In Dairy Factories 1 9 022 572 837 

Ontario TML 22744 20,532 22618 
In Cold Storages 19 9 004 17,630 18 2 547 
In Dairy Factories 3,740 2,902 4,071 

Manitoba 
In Cold Storages 184 195 262 
In Dairy Factories 162 140 100 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 218 
In Cold Storages 40 54 157 
In Dairy Factories 37 55 61 

Alberta TOTAL 26 1Q37 1.030 
In Cold Storages 794 906 881 
In Dairy Factories 171 131 149 

British Columbia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 708 647 575 
In Dairy Factories 234 224 230 

IMPORTED CHEDDAR CHEESE 
(included in above figures) 	- 	- 	- 

Less than three firms reporting this item0 The figures therefore cannot be shown 
parate1y but are included with dairy factories0 



40 	 STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

June 1, 196 

June 1, 1961 	May 1 9  1961 	June 1, 1960 
Preliminary 	Revised 

thousand pounds 

CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1.0.282 _ 1.282 

Case 1/ 795 
Bulk 1,289 1,569 494 

Evaporated Whole Milk 35,871 28333 31 ;  509 

Whole Milk Powder L206 &2LO 3758 
Spray Process 4,169 2,885 3,705 
Roller Process 37 45 53 

Partly Skimmed Milk 
Eraporatd 	rionentrat.ed 1 94 2005 2 037 

i.J:. 

Skimmi1k 18 

Evaporated 80 68 96 
Condensed 105 123 273 

Skimmi1k Powder ads.22 24549 23Q115 

Spray Process 24,306 21,012 18,966 
Roller Process 4,273 3537 4449 

Buttermilk Powder 1,213 1,167 617 

Casein 1 19772 1,180 834 

489 594 1,926 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item0 The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with "bu1k'0 



EGGS IN COLD STORAGES and EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 5. 

June 1, 1961 

June 1, May 1, June 1, June 1, May 1, June 1, 
1961 1961 1960 1961 1961 1960 

Revised Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 

C A N A D A 	(000 ca5es) 16 / 	ii 123 50 	/ 	49 71 

Maritimes - - 2 2 3 
Quebec - 1 7 8 10 
Ontario V1 18 16 18 32 
Manitoba - 51 7 7 7 
Saskatchewan 12 6 6 9 
Alberta 5 4 33 6 5 6 
British Columbia 4 3 8 3 3 4 

FROZEN June 1, 1961 May 1, June 1, 
Preliminary 1961 1960 

Revised  

WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N A D A 	(000 lb.) 2.955 	/ L246 5.090 4.307 6.342 

Maritimes 79 - 6 85 57 150 
quebec 511 128 106 745 697 1,053 
Ontario 1,186 437 181 1,804 1061 2,707 
iL4anitoba 673 539 527 1,739 1,558 1,457 
Sa5katchewan 226 1 1 228 235 498 
Alberta 102 25 41 168 188 209 
British Columbia 88 116 27. 231 211 268 

E G G 	S U M N A R Y 	(000 cases) June 1, 1961 	May 1, 1961 	June 1, 1960 
Preliminary Revi sed  

Shell Eggs 66 60 194 

In Transit (page 12) 1 - 1 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 132 112 165 

TOTAL 199 172 360 

Less than three firms reporting this item. 	The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total" 0  

2/ These figures include estinEtes of 2,000 cases Cold Storage Eggs, 3,000 cases 

I Fresh Eggs and 90,000 lb. Frozen Whole Eggs. 



6 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

June 1, 196 

Dressed 

June 1, 1961 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated 	Total Dressed 

May 1, 1961 
Revised 

Eviscerated 	Total 

June 1, 
1960 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

T(YIAL POULTRY MEAT 

C A N A D A .5 j 3395 15 811 12,206 ______ 

Maritimes 18 731 749 18 792 810 508 
Quebec 529 2,808 3 9 337 662 3,117 3,779 3,158 
Ontario 1667 3563 5230 1 9 891 4,164 6 9 055 4,802 
Manitoba 319 4778 2,097 348 2653 3,001 1,485 
Saskatchewan 25 890 915 37 871 908 622 
Alberta 102 2,278 2,380 128 2 9 630 2,758 1,485 
Br. Columbia 335 1001 19 836 311 1,584 1,895 1,071 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

C ANA D A 2L2  1,185 140 1.72 1,1 868 1517 

Maritimes - 68 68 53 53 
Quebec 55 519 574 81 570 651 
Ontario 276 276 1 298 299 
Manitoba 96 2 218 218 
Saskatchewan 93 93 V 75 75 89 
Alberta 4 392 396 4 361 365 299 
Br. Columbia 54 228 282 54 153 207 49 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A L02 L327 2786 AYA 2&j 3336 1,526 

Maritimes 6 164 170 7 213 220 111 
Quebec 196 862 1,0.58 238 871 1,109 705 
Ontario 26 217 243 45 263 308 268 
Manitoba 80 541 621 83 854 937 168 
Saskatchewan 12 170 182 14 215 229 66 
Alberta 32 225 257 42 244 286 143 
Br. Columbia 57 198 255 65 182 247 65 

C A N A D A ja226  

FOWL 

2 154 3 a %8 5,702  

Maritimes 12 183 195 11 189 200 If 8 
Quebec 132 368 500 200 355 555 
Ontario 1,603 1,527 3,130 1 9778 19 665 3,443 2,2.. 
Manitoba 45 350 395 31 461 492 2 
Saskatchewan 11 186 197 13 180 193 
Alberta 26 479 505 27 532 559 9; 
Br. CoLumbia 127 130 277 94 166 260 128 

I 

For footnotes see page 8 



STOCKS fl' POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 
	

7 

me 1, 1961 

June 11 9  1961 	 May 1, 1961 	June 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1960 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 
thousand pounds 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

C A N A D A 	18 

Maritimes 36 36 52 52 28 
Quebec 17 196 213 17 239 256 288 
Ontario 1 118 119 1 227 228 275 
Manitoba 77 77 73 73 60 
Saskatchewan - 3 3 - 4 4 8 
Alberta - 40 40 55 55 71 
Br. Columbia 24 24 - 17 17 38 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

CAN A D A 158 14O6 1,56,4 190 1529 1 , 72 2,o46 

jritimes , 	

uebec 
66 66 63 63 74 

36 277 313 41 320 361 487 
ttario 6 383 389 13 521 534 489 

Manitoba 65 169 234 85 153 238 310 
Saskatchewan - 165 165 4 83 87 237 
Alberta 15 201 216 17 233 250 228 
Br. Columbia 36 145 181 30 156 186 221 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 206 3184 3390 4248 4,490 2,871 

Maritimes 168 168 176 176 103 
Quebec 63 409 472 45 622 667 649 
Ontario 18 818 836 32 976 1,008 823 
Manitoba 48 436 484 56 768 824 448 
Saskatchewan 1 256 257 5 295 300 167 
Alberta 24 635 659 37 840 877 405 
Br. Columbia 52 462 514 67 571 638 276 

TOTAL TURKEY 

C A N A D A Q 6,444 6 894 5,685 

'-iritimes - 270 270 - 291 291 205 
uebec 116 882 998 103 1 9 181 1,284 1,424 
:ritario 25 1,319 1,344 46 1,724 1,770 1,587 
'.initoba 113 682 795 141 994 1 9 135 818 
mskatchewan 1 424 425 9 382 391 412 

Alberta 39 876 915 54 1,128 1,182 704 
Br. Columbia 88 631 719 97 744 841 535 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

June 1 1961 

Dressed 

June 1, 1961 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated 	Total 	Dressed 

May 1, 1961 
Revised 

Eviscerated Total 

June 1, 
1960 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

C A N A D A 1 
l4aritiines - 8 8 - 6 6 11 
Quebec 7 76 83 11 44 55 65 
Ontario - 29 29 47 47 53 
Manitoba - 44 44 - 17 17 50 
Saskatchewan - 10 10 - 11 11 6 
Alberta 41 41 - 54 54 77 
Br. Columbia 8 8 1 11 12 42 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A 2 . & 
Maritimes - 3 3 3 3 2 
Quebec - 

- 10 
Ontario - 1 3. 2 2 3 
Manitoba 2 2 2 1 3 3 
Saskatchewan - 3 3 - 2 2 - 

Alberta 1 1 2 2 4 
Br.Columbia - 1 1 2 2 12 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N A D A 126 2A8 12074 143 1.047 1.190 

Maritimes 35 35 - 37 37 20 
Quebec 23 101 124 29 96 125 46 
Ontario 33 194 207 21 165 186 242 
Manitoba 79 65 144 91 108 199 89 
Saskatchewan 1 4 5 1 6 7 7 
Alberta 1 264 265 1 309 310 163 
Br. Columbia 9 285 294 - 326 326 240 

J This total includes an estimate of 700,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
the specific provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unc1assified 

There were no stocks of Poultry Neat reported in transit on June 1, 1961. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAl IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	9. 

1961 

	

June 1 1961 	 May 1, 1961 	June 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1960 
Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total r 

thousand pounds 

TOTAL POULTRY HEAT 

Quebec 91 290 381 147 383 530 626 
Montreal 378 1,932 2 9 310 484 2,078 2 9 562 2 9 1)3 
Toronto 19 293 19 607 2 9 900 1,425 1,776 3,201 3,230 
Winnipeg 319 1 9 770 2 9 089 348 2 9 643 2,991 1,480 
Regina & Saskatoon - 521 521 - 511 511 304 
Edmonton 32 1,234 1 9 266 35 1 9 336 1071 605 
Calgary 38 455 493 52 594 646 615 
Vancouver 	/ 328 ja&22 J9 299 1544 1 Q 84 

13,655 
1022 
9,995 TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,479 9,231 12,010 	/ 2,790 10,865 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

Quebec 17 52 69 40 65 105 146 
Montreal 37 331 368 42 304 346 208 

P 	Toronto - 63 63 - 90 90 112 
Winnipeg 96 96 V 218 218 97 
Regina & Saskatoon - 71 71 - 56 56 52 
Edmonton 246 246 230 230 144 
Calgary - 86 86 - 76 76 135 
Vancouver 1/ 54 200 254 150 204 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 108 1,145 1,253 136 1,189 1025 931 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 58 74 132 69 111 180 130 
Montreal 136 626 762 163 569 732 436 
Toronto 17 129 146 29 142 171 146 
Winnipeg 80 539 619 83 851 934 167 
Regina & Saskatoon 83 83 - 110 110 26 
Edmonton 12 131 143 14 139 153 67 
Calgary V 83 83 V 91 91 69 
Vancouver 1/ J1 188 245 115 240 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 360 1,853 2 9 213 423 2,188 2,611 1,094 

FOWL 

Quebec 15 21 36 27 47 74 48 
Montreal Ui 227 338 163 214 377 302 
Toronto 1 9 254 645 1,899 1,350 , 	688 2,038 1,888 
Winnipeg 
Regina & Saskatoon 

45 
- 

349 
150 

394 
150 

31 
- 

460 
142 

491 
142 

260 
21 

Edmonton 15 367 382 17 392 409 52 
Calgary - 79 79 110 110 39 
Vancouver 	/ 124 _J4 272 90 163 253 124 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,564 1,986 3,550 1,678 2 0 216 3,894 2,734 

For footnotes see page 11 



10 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINI CITIES OF CANADA 

June 1, 1961 

	

June 1, 1961 	 May 1, 1961 	June 1, 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1960 

	

Dressed Eviscerated 	Total Dressed Eviscerated Total' 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKY UNDER 8 lb. 

Quebec 	- 20 20 31 31 52 
Montreal 	- 115 115 - 	 123 123 200 
Toronto 	- 42 42 - 	 67 67 179 
Winnipeg 	- 77 77 73 73 60 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- 3 3 - 	 4 4 6 
Edmonton 	- 5 5 1 1 24 
Calgary 	- 4 4 9 9 47 
Vancouver 1/ 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	- 290 290 325 325 606 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb 

Quebec - 35 35 - 53 53 63 
Montreal 36 185 221 41 233 274 403 
Toronto 5 213 218 9 241 250 177 
Winnipeg 65 166 231 85 150 235 310 
Regina & Saskatoon - 63 63 49 49 101 
Edmonton - 100 100 82 82 94 
Calgary - 13 13 - 38 38 91 
Vancouver 1/ 3Q 166 154 181 217 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 142 905 1,047 162 19 000 1 9 162 1 9 456 

TURxEY16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec - 80 80 8 71 79 177 
Montreal 32 305 337 37 516 553 459 
Toronto 17 398 415 27 413 440 536 
Winnipeg 48 434 482 56 765 821 444 
Regina & Saskatoon - 135 135 - 135 135 93 
Edmonton - 270 270 361 361 144 
Ca].gy 20 166 186 28 217 245 217 
Vancouver 1/ 48 452 500 560 623 261 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 165 2,240 2,405 219 3,038 3,257 2,331 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Quebec - 335 335 8 155 163 292 
Montreal 68 605 673 78 872 950 1,062 
Toronto 22 653 675 36 721 757 892 
Winnipeg 113 677 790 141 988 1,129 814 
Regina & Saskatoon - 201 201 - 188 188 200 
Edmonton - 375 375 - 444 444 262 
Calgary 20 183 203 28 264 292 355 
Vancouver 1/ 84 606 690 731 821 516 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 307 3,435 3 9 742 381 4 9 363 4,744 4,393 



STOCKS OF POULTRY hEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	 U. 

June 1 1961, 	 May 1 1961 	June 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1960 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec 	2/ 8 8 5 5 10 
Montreal 	6 64 70 9 	34 43 52 

• 	Toronto 	- 23 23 - 	 38 38 38 
Winnipeg 	- 44 44 17 17 50 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- 10 10 - 	 10 10 4 
Edmonton 	- 32 32 - 	 38 38 64 

• 	Calgary 	- 9 9 - 	 14 14 10 
Vancouver 1/ 

- 11 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 197 203 9 270 

GOOSE 

Quebec - - - - - 

Muntrea 1 
- V V - 10 

' 	 Toronto - 
- V - 1 

Winnipeg 2 V 	2 2 1 3 3 
Regina & Saskatoon - 2 	2 - 2 2 - 

Edmonton V V 	- V 2 2 2 
Calgary - - 	 - - - - - 

Vancouver 1/ - - 	 - - 2 2 12 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2 2 	4 2 7 9 28 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebec 1 - 1 3 - 3 - 

Montreal 20 79 99 29 85 114 43 
Toronto 

- 94 94 10 97 107 153 
Winnipeg 79 65 144 91 108 199 89 
Regina & Saskatoon 

- 4 4 - 3 3 1 
Edmonton 5 83 88 4 91 95 14 
Calgary 18 15 33 24 39 63 7 
Vancouver 1/ 282 - 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 132 TU 745 161 735 896 545 

il Including New Westminster. 

' This total includes an estimate of 300 2000 lb0 for firms failing to report 

' 	
time, This estimate is not included in the various classifications or 
the specific cities0 

/ Less than three finns reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



BUTTER, CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
12.  Reported by Railway Companies 

June 1 1961 
June 1, 	June 1 0 	June 1, 	June 1 1 , 

1961 	1960 	 1961 	1960 

IN TRANSIT 	CREAMERY BUTTER 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - thousand pounds 
CANADA 175 105 342 494 
Maritime Provinces - - 76 
Quebec 35 - - - 

Ontario - 35 190 114 
Manitoba 70 35 76 76 
Saskatchewan 35 35 - 76 
Alberta - - - 152 
Briti8h Columbia 35 -  76 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	35 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Toronto 	- 	 - 	- 
Winnipeg 	- 	 - 
Edmonton 	- 	 - 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY ME1&T 

cases 	thousand pounds 
CANADA 	 600 	600 	 - 	 - 
Maritime Provinces -- 	- 	 - 	- 
Quebec 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Ontario 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	600 	600 	- 
Saskatchewan 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	- 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	 - 	 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals J 
Montreal 	 - 	- 
Toronto 	- 	 - 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	 - 
Edmonton 	- 	 - 	- 
Vancouver 	- - 	- 	- 	- 	- 
T Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 	BUT CHEESE EGGS POULTRY MEAT 
lb. lb. cases lb0 

Domestic 	35,000 38,000 600 25 2 000 
Export 	 44 9 800 38,000 600 25,000 

These Average Weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F 
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